IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

URGENT COURT DIRECTIVE AND ROLL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN
ROLL CALL: TUESDAY 15 JULY 2025 AT 10:00

COURT VENUE: TO BE ALLOCATED ON DAY ROLL

1. All matters will be heard in open court;

2: Roll call will be held on Tuesday, 15 July 2025 at 10:00 in open court allocated by
the Registrar on the day roll. All the parties must be ready to proceed with their matter
on the day, although some matters may be allocated to later in the week;

3. Parties are not entitled to set down their matters arbitrary other than the Tuesday of
the Urgent Court week. All parties must attend roll call if not allocated a specific date
by the Judge before roll call;

4. There must be proof of service on caselines in all the matters before Judge van der
Westhuizen;

B One copy of the Order/Draft order, where applicable, should be handed up in court. If
the parties need a signed by the Judge only order, two copies must be handed up in
court;

6. The order made in court, stamped and signed by the Registrar, will be uploaded onto

caselines within 1 day after the order was made;

T, No documents or orders should be e-mailed, everything must be uploaded on
caselines;

8. Please inform our office as soon as possible if a matter is to be removed or has settled;

9. It is not necessary for Legal Practitioners to introduce themselves to the Judge in

chambers as they may do so when their matter is called in court.



* If the parties are not in court at the end of roll call, their matters will be struck from the roll.

Secretary to Judge van der Westhuizen: Ms Bokka van Zyl

Tel no: 012 314 9004/082 838 2575

E-mail: bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
NUMBERS PARTIES

10.

12.

14.

17.

KNIGHTS SALES CC PLUS ONE VS SCHURCO
SLURRY (PTY) LTD

DANKOZONE (PTY) LTD PLES ONE
VS GRETCHEN THERESA GROBLER

Matter not on Caselines

DERRICK ARTHUR ROPER PLUS ONE VS GEORGE
ALFRED ROPER PLUS THREE OTHERS

MPHIKELEDI JAMES MANTSOE VS THE MINISTER OF
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS FOURTH OTHERS

SYNERGERP (PTY) LTD VS HESTER HELENA
KRUGER PLUS TWO OTHERS

UKUDWEBA ISEVISI (PTY) LTD VS SCAW SOUTH
AFRICA (PTY) LTD

RED ANT SECURITY RELOCATION AND EVICTION
SERVICES (PTY) LTD VS THE FEDERATED
EMPLOYER'S MUTUAL ASSURANCE COMPANY (RF)
Ty LTD

Matter not on Caselines

CASE NUMBERS

2025-090748

2025-099899

2025-100689

2025-095487

2025-103512

2025-105091

2025-105587



20.

21

25.

29,

A

34,

37.

40.

OUPA LESIBA LEDWABA PLUS ONE VS THEMBI
NATALIA MASHIGO PLUS ONE

JUAN PER GROBLER VS RENE JANINE PONSONBY
PLUS ONE

Allocated to Family Court

TSEBO MINING SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS
DEPARTMENT OF MINERALS & ENERGY PRETORIA
PLUS TWO OTHERS

FAITH BAKAI VS PAIDAMOYO MARIMO VAKAY| PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

LUCAS MABASA PLUS ONE VS THE MINISTER OF
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS ONE

WEDNESDAY: 16 JULY 2025
JABULANI SIBAYA VS CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
PLUS ONE

WEDNESDAY: 16 JULY 2025

TRANSNET SOC LTD VS CRRC E-LOCO SUPPLY (PTY)

LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS

AUBREY LESIBA MPHAGO VS FIRSTRAND BANK
LIMITED PLUS ONE

Matter not on Caselines

2025-106340

2025-106809

2025-108750

2025-107775

2025-099914

2025-078813

2022-015306

 2025-110628



