

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

## (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

## URGENT COURT DIRECTIVE AND ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

ROLL CALL: TUESDAY 15 JULY 2025 AT 10:00

COURT VENUE: TO BE ALLOCATED ON DAY ROLL

- All matters will be heard in open court;
- Roll call will be held on Tuesday, 15 July 2025 at 10:00 in open court allocated by the Registrar on the day roll. All the parties must be ready to proceed with their matter on the day, although some matters may be allocated to later in the week;
- Parties are not entitled to set down their matters arbitrary other than the Tuesday of the Urgent Court week. All parties must attend roll call if not allocated a specific date by the Judge before roll call;
- There must be proof of service on caselines in all the matters before Judge van der Westhuizen;
- One copy of the Order/Draft order, where applicable, should be handed up in court. If the parties need a signed by the Judge only order, two copies must be handed up in court;
- The order made in court, stamped and signed by the Registrar, will be uploaded onto caselines within 1 day after the order was made;
- No documents or orders should be e-mailed, everything must be uploaded on caselines;
- 8. Please inform our office as soon as possible if a matter is to be removed or has settled;
- It is not necessary for Legal Practitioners to introduce themselves to the Judge in chambers as they may do so when their matter is called in court.

\* If the parties are not in court at the end of roll call, their matters will be struck from the roll.

Secretary to Judge van der Westhuizen:

Tel no: E-mail: Ms Bokka van Zyl

012 314 9004/082 838 2575

bvzyl@judiciary.org.za

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
1.	KNIGHTS SALES CC PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> SCHURCO SLURRY (PTY) LTD	2025-090748
2.	DANKOZONE (PTY) LTD PLES ONE  VS GRETCHEN THERESA GROBLER  Matter not on Caselines	2025-099899
5.	DERRICK ARTHUR ROPER PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> GEORGE ALFRED ROPER PLUS THREE OTHERS	2025-100689
10.	MPHIKELEDI JAMES MANTSOE <b>VS</b> THE MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS FOURTH OTHERS	2025-095487
12.	SYNERGERP (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> HESTER HELENA KRUGER PLUS TWO OTHERS	2025-103512
14.	UKUDWEBA ISEVISI (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> SCAW SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD	2025-105091
17.	RED ANT SECURITY RELOCATION AND EVICTION SERVICES (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> THE FEDERATED EMPLOYER'S MUTUAL ASSURANCE COMPANY (RF) PTY LTD	2025-105587
	Matter not on Caselines	

20.	OUPA LESIBA LEDWABA PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> THEMBI NATALIA MASHIGO PLUS ONE	2025-106340
21.	JUAN PER GROBLER <b>VS</b> RENE JANINE PONSONBY PLUS ONE	2025-106809
	Allocated to Family Court	
25.	TSEBO MINING SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> DEPARTMENT OF MINERALS & ENERGY PRETORIA PLUS TWO OTHERS	2025-108750
29.	FAITH BAKAI <b>VS</b> PAIDAMOYO MARIMO VAKAYI PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2025-107775
33.	LUCAS MABASA PLUS ONE VS THE MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS ONE WEDNESDAY: 16 JULY 2025	2025-099914
	WEDNESDAT. 10 COET 2020	
34.	JABULANI SIBAYA <b>VS</b> CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS ONE	2025-078813
	WEDNESDAY: 16 JULY 2025	
37.	TRANSNET SOC LTD <b>VS</b> CRRC E-LOCO SUPPLY (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS	2022-015306
40.	AUBREY LESIBA MPHAGO VS FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED PLUS ONE	2025-110628
	Matter not on Caselines	